
Editorial Board

Hormone and Metabolic Research

Editors-in-Chief
Matthias Schott, Duesseldorf
Stefan R. Bornstein, Dresden
Constantine A. Stratakis, Bethesda

Associate Editors
Derek LeRoith, New York
Hubert Vaudry, Mont-Saint-Aignan

Senior Editor
Werner A. Scherbaum, Duesseldorf

Founded in 1969 by
R. Levine, Duarte
E. F. Pfeiff er, Ulm

Consultants
Mark A. Atkinson, Gainesville
Jasvinder P. Banga, London and Essen
Triantafyllos Chavakis, Dresden
George P. Chrousos, Athens
Stefano Del Prato, Pisa
E. A. Friedman, New York
Peter Fuller, Clayton
Ashley Grossman, London
Toshiaki Hanafusa, Osaka
Naoki Hiroi, Tokyo
Nicholas Katsilambros, Athens
Christian A. Koch, Jackson
Jacques W. Lenders, Nijmegen
Åke Lernmark, Malmö
L. D. Loriaux, Portland
Willy J. Malaisse, Brussels
V. Mohan, Chennai
Henning Morawietz, Dresden
Karel Pacak, Bethesda
Athanasios G. Papavassiliou, Athens
Andreas F. Pfeiff er, Berlin
Peter Pietschmann, Vienna
Guido Pozza, Milan
Sotirios A. Raptis, Athens
Andrew V. Schally, Miami
Guntram Schernthaner, Vienna
Ole Schmitz, Århus
Klaus-Martin Schulte, London
Peter E. Schwarz, Dresden
Michele Solimena, Dresden
Carole A. Spencer, Los Angeles
Giatgen A. Spinas, Zürich
Michael O. Thorner, Charlottesville
David Torpy, Adelaide
Pnina Vardi, Tel Aviv
Holger S. Willenberg, Rostock

Publishers
Georg Thieme Verlag KG
Rüdigerstraße 14

D-70469 Stuttgart
Postfach 30 11 20
D-70451 Stuttgart
www.thieme-connect.com/products
www.thieme.de/fz/hmr

Thieme Publishers
333 Seventh Avenue
New York, NY 10001, USA
www.thieme.com

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50



Masthead

Hormone and Metabolic Research
Volume 50
Hormone and Metabolic Research is published in 
12 issues per year.
ISSN (Print): 0018-5043
eISSN: 1439-4286

Editors-in-Chief 
Matthias Schott, MD, PhD
Head, Division for Specifi c Endocrinology
University Hospital Duesseldorf
Moorenstrasse 5
40225 Duesseldorf, Germany

Stefan R. Bornstein, MD, PhD
Director and Chair
Endocrinology, Diabetes and Metabolism
Department of Medicine
Carl Gustav Carus University of Dresden
Fetscherstrasse 74
01307 Dresden, Germany

Constantine A. Stratakis, MD, D(med)Sci
Medical Genetics, Pediatrics, Pediatric Endocrinology
Bethesda, MD 20852, USA

The editors are not responsible for the advertise-
ments and supplements contained in the journal.

Publishers
Georg Thieme Verlag KG
Rüdigerstraße 14, 70469 Stuttgart or
P.O.Box 301120, 70451 Stuttgart
phone +49 711 8931-0, fax +49 711 8931-298
www.thieme.de/fz/hmr
Web-App: www.thieme.de/eref-app

Editorial staff at the Georg Thieme Verlag is 
 available via: hmr.impressum@thieme.de 
V.i.S.d.P.: Dr. Volker Hirschel, Rüdigerstraße 14,
70469 Stuttgart

Advertising
Thieme Media
Pharmedia Anzeigen- und Verlagsservice GmbH
Ulrike Bradler, Rüdigerstraße 14, 70469 Stuttgart or
P.O.Box 300880, 70448 Stuttgart
phone +49 711 8931-466, fax +49 711 8931-470
e-mail: ulrike.bradler@thieme-media.de

Production management 
phone +49 711 8931-539, fax +49 711 8931-393
e-mail: andrea.hartmann@thieme.de

Subscription information 
Subscribers are asked to inform the publisher imme-
diately in case of address changes in order to ensure 
correct delivery of the journal.
phone +49 711 8931-321, fax: +49 711 8931-422 
e-mail: aboservice@thieme.de
The scientifi c text of this journal is available online 
through Thieme-connect, http://www.thieme-con-
nect.de. Access to Thieme-connect is free of charge 
for personal subscribers. For information concerning 
licenses and prices for institutional access, please con-
tact Carmen Krenz, e-mail: sales@thieme-connect.de 
Customers from North, Central and South America 
and Canada please contact Alexandra Williams,
e-mail: awilliams@thieme.com
All subscription orders are entered for the calendar 
year. The rate of subscription is invoiced in advance at 
the end of the year for the following year and becomes 
due for payment for the full calendar year. Subscrip-
tions can be started anytime. Subscriptions are auto-
matically extended each year unless notice of cancel-
lation is received from the subscriber prior to
September 30 of each year (applies to Germany,
Switzerland, Austria only).

Subscription for Europe and countries outside 
the American continent 
Order from: Georg Thieme Verlag KG, Rüdigerstr. 14, 
70469 Stuttgart, Germany; P.O. Box 30 11 20, 70451 
Stuttgart, Germany; phone +49-711-8931-421; 
fax +49-711-8931-410; e-mail: customerservice@
thieme.de

Subscription for the American Continent 
Order from: Thieme New York, 333 Seventh Avenue, 
New York, NY 10001, USA. Order toll free +1-800-
782-3488 (US only) or +1-212-760-0888, fax +1-212-
947-0108; e-mail: customerservice@thieme.com. 
Airfreight and mailing in the USA by Sheridan Press, 
450 Fame Avenue, Hanover, PA 17331. Postmaster: 
Send address changes to Hormone and Metabolic 
Research, Thieme Medical Publishers, Inc., 333 Sev-
enth Avenue, New York, NY 10001.
For information on personal rate subscriptions or spe-
cial society agreements, please contact Fiona Hen-
derson, Thieme International, phone +49-711-8931-
458, fax +49-711-8931-410, e-mail: fi ona.henderson
@thieme.de

For users in the USA
Authorization of photocopy items for internal or 
 personal use, or the internal or personal use of  specifi c 
clients, is granted by Georg Thieme Verlag Stuttgart ∙ 
New York for libraries and other users registered with 
the Copyright Clearance Center (CCC) Transactional 
Reporting Service; www.copyright.com. For reprint 
information in the USA, please contact: journals@
thieme.com

Product names 
Product names which are registered trademarks may 
not have been specifi cally designated as such in every 
case. In case where a product has been referred to by 
its registered trademark it cannot be concluded that 
the name used is in the public domain. The same ap-
plies to labels, names or other signs.

Manuscripts
Manuscript submission exclusively via: 
http://mc. manuscriptcentral.com/hmr 
For details regarding manuscript submission please 
refer to “Instructions for Authors”: http://www.
thieme.de/de/hormone-metabolic-research/ 
authors-5706.htm. 
In principle only papers will be accepted which have 
not been published previously, domestically or 
abroad. Furthermore, manuscripts may not be off ered 
to other publications at the same time as they are 
under consideration for this journal. 
The corresponding author will receive a PDF-fi le for 
private use.
Authors may choose to allow, for a fee, free general 
access to their papers online. For details, please con-
tact hmr.impressum@thieme.de

Illustrations
Unfortunately, we cannot accept images already pub-
lished in books, journals, or electronic products of 
other publishers. The reason: It is almost impossible 
to obtain the necessary rights of use even with 

 payment of licensing fees. Therefore, please do not 
pay any licensing fees (e.g. to "RightsLink"/Copyright 
Clearance Center). Standard license contracts from 
"Creative Commons" are unfortunately also insuffi  -
cient for our purposes. Contact us with any questions 
regarding the use of images.

Important note 
Medicine is an ever-changing science undergoing 
continual development. Research and clinical experi-
ence are continually expanding our knowledge, in 
particular our knowledge of appropriate treatment 
and drug therapy. Insofar as this journal mentions any 
dosage or application, readers may rest assured that 
the authors, editors and publishers have made rea-
sonable eff ort to ensure that such references are in 
accordance with the state of knowledge at the time 
of production of the journal.
Nevertheless this does not involve, imply, or express 
any guarantee or responsibility on the part of the 
publishers in respect of any dosage instructions and 
forms of application stated in the journal. Every user 
is requested to examine carefully the manufacturers’ 
leafl ets accompanying each drug and to check, if nec-
essary in consultation with a physician or specialist, 
whether the dosage schedules mentioned therein or 
the contraindications stated by the manufacturers 
diff er from the statements made in the present jour-
nal. Such examination is particularly important with 
drugs that are either rarely used or have been newly 
released on the market. Every dosage schedule or 
every form of application used is entirely at the user’s 
own risk and responsibility. The authors and publish-
ers request every user to report to the publishers any 
discrepancies or inaccuracies noticed.

Ownership & Copyright
© Georg Thieme Verlag KG
Stuttgart ∙ New York 2018

This journal, including all individual contributions and 
illustrations published therein, is legally protected by 
copyright for the duration of the copyright period. 
Any use, exploitation or commercialization outside 
the narrow limits set by copyright legislation, without 
the publisher's consent, is illegal and liable to criminal 
prosecution. This applies in particular to photocopy 
reproduction, copyright, cyclostyling, mimeograph-
ing or duplication of any kind, translating, preparation 
of microfilms, and electronic data processing and 
storage (CD-Rom, DVD, USB memory stick, databas-
es, cloud-based service, ebook and other forms of 
electronic publishing) as well as making it available to 
the public (e.g., internet, intranet or other wired or 
wireless data networks), in particular by displaying on 
stationary or mobile visual display units, monitors, 
smart phones, tablets or other devices by download 
(e.g., e-pub, PDF, App) or retrieval in any other form.

Printed in Germany
Cover design: Thieme Verlagsgruppe
Typesetting: MPS Limited, Bangalore (India)
Printer: AZ Druck und Datentechnik GmbH, Kempten

Annual Subscription 

Rates 2018

Germany* Europe** USA Outside 

USA

Africa, Asia, Australia, 

New Zealand

Institutional E-Only 1291,00 € 1291,00 € $ 1.743,00 $ 1.743,00 1291,00 €

Institutional Print + Online 
(includes single-site access)

1211,00 € 1211,00 € $ 1.770,00 $ 1.797,00 1211,00 €

Shipping 60,10 € 66,20 € – – 94,80 €

Single issue: 105,00 €

*  Prices include appropriate VAT
**  Customers resident in the European Union (EU) will be charged appropriate VAT unless they supply their Value Added Tax  identifi cation 

number with their orders. 
Personal rates available upon request, please contact customerservice@thieme.com



Contents III

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50

    

  Issue 1  (January 2018) = Page 5   –
e1  –

87
e1

 

  Issue 2  (February 2018) = Page 93   – 174 
  Issue 3  (March 2018) = Page 179   –

e2  –
266

e3
 

  Issue 4  (April 2018) = Page 271   –
e4  –

339
e4

 

  Issue 5  (May 2018) = Page 345   – 421 
  Issue 6  (June 2018) = Page 429   – 503 
  Issue 7  (July 2018) = Page 509   – 581 
  Issue 8  (August 2018) = Page 587   – 647 
  Issue 9  (September 2018) = Page 653   – 710 
  Issue 10  (October 2018) = Page 715   –

e5  –
777

e5
 

  Issue 11  (November 2018) = Page 783   –
e6  –

831
e7

 

  Issue 12  (December 2018) = Page 837   –
e8  –

941
e8

 

Editorial
    

837 Banga, J. Paul, Matthias Schott
Autoimmune Thyroid Diseases

5 A Big Thank You to our Reviewers in the Past Year!

Endocrine Care
    

236 Abdi, Hengameh, Safoora Gharibzadeh, Erfan Tasdighi,
Atieh Amouzegar, Ladan Mehran, Maryam Tohidi,
Fereidoun Azizi
Associations Between Thyroid and Blood Pressure in
Euthyroid Adults: A 9-Year Longitudinal Study

257 Ahiante, Blessing O., Wayne Smith, Leandi Lammertyn,
Aletta E. Schutte
Leptin and its Relation to Autonomic Activity,
Endothelial Cell Activation and Blood Pressure in
a Young Black and White Population: The African-
PREDICT study

271 Akbari, Maryam, Vahidreza Ostadmohammadi,
Kamran B. Lankarani, Reza Tabrizi, Fariba Kolahdooz,
Seyed Taghi Heydari, Seyed Habibollah Kavari,
Naghmeh Mirhosseini, Alireza Mafi, Majid Dastorani,
Zatollah Asemi
The Effects of Vitamin D Supplementation on
Biomarkers of Inflammation and Oxidative Stress
Among Women with Polycystic Ovary Syndrome: A
Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis of Randomized
Controlled Trials

23 Allelein, Stephanie, Margret Ehlers, Corinna Morneau,
Katharina Schwartz, Peter E. Goretzki,
Thomas Seppel, Joachim Feldkamp, Andreas Krieg,
Wolfram Trudo Knoefel, Anne Kuebart, Matthias Haase,
Till Dringenberg, Christine Schmid, Matthias Schott
Measurement of Basal Serum Calcitonin for the
Diagnosis of Medullary Thyroid Cancer

296 Angelousi, Anna, Carolina Cohen, Soledad Sosa,
Karina Danilowicz, Lina Papanastasiou, Marina Tsoli,
Aparna Pal, Georgios Piaditis, Ashley Grossman,
Gregory Kaltsas
Clinical, Endocrine and Imaging Characteristics of
Patients with Primary Hypophysitis

627 Boersma, Gretha J., Emil Johansson, Maria J. Pereira,
Kerstin Heurling, Stanko Skrtic, Joey Lau,
Petros Katsogiannos, Grigorios Panagiotou,
Mark Lubberink, Joel Kullberg, Håkan Ahlström,
Jan W. Eriksson
Altered Glucose Uptake in Muscle, Visceral Adipose
Tissue, and Brain Predict Whole-Body Insulin
Resistance and may Contribute to the Development of
Type 2 Diabetes: A Combined PET/MR Study

822 Bounias, Ioannis, Stamatia Pouliliou, Gregory Tripsianis,
Cristos Antonoglou, Anna Papazoglou,
Efstratios Maltezos, Dimitrios Papazoglou
Ghrelin Levels in Basal Conditions and During Glucose
Tolerance Test in Prediabetic and Diabetic Patients

133 Broulik, Petr Dan, Václav Urbánek, Petr Libanský
Eighteen-Year Effect of Androgen Therapy on Bone
Mineral Density in Trans(gender) Men

690 Castillo, Alejandro Rosell, Denise Engelbrecht Zantut-
Wittmann, Arnaldo Moura Neto, Rodrigo Menezes Jales,
Heraldo Mendes Garmes
Panhypopituitarism Without GH Replacement: About
Insulin Sensitivity, CRP Levels, and Metabolic Syndrome

29 Chen, Yi, Yingchao Chen, Ningjian Wang, Chi Chen,
Xiaomin Nie, Qin Li, Bing Han, Yingli Lu
Thyroid Stimulating Hormone Within the Reference
Range is Associated with Visceral Adiposity Index and
Lipid Accumulation Product: A Population-Based Study
of SPECT-China

568 de Sousa, Gideon, Nicole Prinz, Marianne Becker,
Renate Dürr, Uta Faller, Dagmar Meraner,
Nicolai Heise, Illa Engelmann, Herbert Bruckmayer,
Dagobert Wiemann, Maria Fritsch, Bernd Stratmann,
Reinhard W. Holl
Diabetes Mellitus and Autoimmune Hepatitis:
Demographical and Clinical Description of a Relatively
Rare Phenotype

408 Dogansen, Sema Ciftci, Gulsah Yenidunya Yalin,
Seher Tanrikulu, Sema Yarman
Impact of Glucose Metabolism Disorders on IGF-1
Levels in Patients with Acromegaly

602 Ehlers, Margret, Stephanie Allelein, Franziska Schwarz,
Hubertus Hautzel, Anne Kuebart, Mathias Schmidt,
Matthias Haase, Till Dringenberg, Matthias Schott
Increased Numbers of Circulating Tumor Cells in
Thyroid Cancer Patients

615 Feldkamp, Joachim, Karsten Jungheim, Matthias Schott,
Beatrix Jacobs, Michael Roden
Severe Vitamin D3 Deficiency in the Majority of
Patients with Diabetic Foot Ulcers

403 Forst, Thomas, Mohammed Khaled Alghdban,
Annelie Fischer, Matthias M. Weber, Stephan Voswinkel,
Tim Heise, Christoph Kapitza, Leona Plum-Mörschel
Sequential Treatment Escalation with Dapagliflozin
and Saxagliptin Improves Beta Cell Function in Type 2
Diabetic Patients on Previous Metformin Treatment: An
Exploratory Mechanistic Study

754 Ganie, Mohd Ashraf, Semanti Chakraborty,
Ashish Sehgal, M. Sreejith,
Devasenathipathy Kandasamy, Manisha Jana,
Aafia Rashid
Bone Mineral Density is Unaltered in Women with
Polycystic Ovary Syndrome

209 Große, Johann, Henriette Hornstein, Ulf Manuwald,
Joachim Kugler, Ingmar Glauche, Ulrike Rothe
Incidence of Diabetic Ketoacidosis of New-Onset Type
1 Diabetes in Children and Adolescents in Different
Countries Correlates with Human Development Index
(HDI): An Updated Systematic Review, Meta-Analysis,
and Meta-Regression



IV Contents

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50

671 Hancerliogullari, Necati, Hatice Kansu Celik,
Burcu Kisa Karakaya, Aytekin Tokmak, Yasemin Tasci,
Salim Erkaya, Yaprak Engin-Ustun, A. Seval Ozgu-Erdinc
Effect of Prolonged Fasting Duration on 50 Gram Oral
Glucose Challenge Test in the Diagnosis of Gestational
Diabetes Mellitus

124 Hannah-Shmouni, Fady, Andreas G. Moraitis,
Vladimir Valera Romero, Fabio R. Faucz,
Spyridon A. Mastroyannis, Annabel Berthon,
Richard A. Failor, Maria Merino, Andrew P. Demidowich,
Constantine A. Stratakis
Successful Treatment of Estrogen Excess in Primary
Bilateral Macronodular Adrenocortical Hyperplasia
with Leuprolide Acetate

44 Hommel, Angela, Florian Haupt, Petrina Delivani,
Christiane Winkler, Marina Stopsack,
Pauline Wimberger, Katharina Nitzsche, Sophie Heinke,
Andrea Naeke, Uta Ceglarek, Joachim Thiery,
Renate Bergert, Daniel Stadthaus, Katrin Groeger,
Georg Heubner, Ursula Schramm, Ullrich Dziambor,
Agnes Zirkel, Wieland Kiess, Iris Mueller, Karin Lange,
Reinhard Berner, Ezio Bonifacio, Anette-Gabriele Ziegler
Screening for Type 1 Diabetes Risk in Newborns: The
Freder1k Pilot Study in Saxony*

761 Huimin, Chen, Cui Ying, Xing Changying,
Zha Xiaoming, Zhang Yan, Wang Qingting, Ma Haoyang,
Zhang Lina, Zeng Ming, Yang Guang, Lv Xiaolin,
Yogendranath Purrunsing, Wang Ningning
Effects of Parathyroidectomy on Plasma iPTH and (1–
84) PTH Levels in Patients with Stage 5 Chronic Kidney
Disease

791 Iglesias, Pedro, Karina Arcano,
Víctor Rodríguez Berrocal, Carmen Bernal,
Carles Villabona, Juan José Díez
Giant Prolactinoma in Men: Clinical Features and
Therapeutic Outcomes

383 Jokar, Abolfazl, Koorosh Ahmadi, Ali Taherinia,
Farshideh Didgar, Fatemeh Kazemi, Mehran Bahramian
The Effects of Injected Vitamin D on Prognosis of
Patients with Urosepsis

308 Jung, Dongju, Shihua Cao, Meiling Liu, Sunmin Park
A Meta-Analysis of the Associations Between the
ATP-Binding Cassette Transporter ABCA1 R219K
(rs2230806) Polymorphism and the Risk of Type 2
Diabetes in Asians

73 Kumagai, Hiroshi, Toru Yoshikawa, Asako Zempo-
Miyaki, Kanae Myoenzono, Takehiko Tsujimoto,
Kiyoji Tanaka, Seiji Maeda
Vigorous Physical Activity is Associated with Regular
Aerobic Exercise-Induced Increased Serum Testosterone
Levels in Overweight/Obese Men

609 Kužma, Martin, Peter Vaňuga, Neil Binkley,
Ivana Ságová, Dušan Pávai, Pavel Blažíček,
Zuzana Kužmová, Peter Jackuliak, Anton Vaňuga,
Zdenko Killinger, Juraj Payer
High Serum Fractalkine is Associated with Lower
Trabecular Bone Score in Premenopausal Women with
Graves’ Disease

250 Liang, Shuang, Zhen Yu, Xiaobo Song, Yu Wang, Meng Li,
Jiang Xue
Reduced Growth Hormone Secretion is Associated with
Nonalcoholic Fatty Liver Disease in Obese Children

65 Liu, Hai-Juan, Jun Yan, Yan Li, Fang-Yuan Zhou, Xu-
Dong Su, Hui-jing Fan, Jie Bai, Guang-Zhen Zhang
Low Aromatase Activity and Estradiol/Sex Hormone
Binding Globulin Ratio are Associated with Total Hip
Bone Mineral Density and the Presence of Osteoporosis:
A Study in Chinese Postmenopausal Women

747 Lu, Yanhui, Xiaomin Fu, Lili Zhang, Minyan Liu,
Xiaoling Cheng, Shuangtong Yan, Nan Li, Xinyu Miao,
Banruo Sun, Chunlin Li
Effects of Stratified Vitamin D Supplementation in
Middle-Aged and Elderly Individuals with Vitamin D
Insufficiency

556 Ma, Xiaojing, Chengyin Zhang, Hong Su, Xiaojie Gong,
Xianglei Kong
Increasing Body Mass Index Predicts Rapid Decline in
Renal Function: A 5 Year Retrospective Study

816 Marchelek-Mysliwiec, Małgorzata, Magda Wisniewska,
Monika Nowosiad-Magda, Krzysztof Safranow,
Ewa Kwiatkowska, Bolesław Banach,
Barbara Dołegowska, Katarzyna Dołegowska,
Joanna Stepniewska, Leszek Domanski, Andrzej Pawlik,
Kazimierz Ciechanowski
Association Between Plasma Concentration of Klotho
Protein, Osteocalcin, Leptin, Adiponectin, and Bone
Mineral Density in Patients with Chronic Kidney
Disease

56 Mayer, Otto, Jitka Seidlerová, Václava Černá,
Alena Kučerová, Petra Karnosová, Markéta Hronová,
Peter Wohlfahrt, Radka Fuchsová, Jan Filipovský,
Renata Cífková, Ondřej Topolčan, Martin Pešta
Serum Vitamin D Status, Vitamin D Receptor
Polymorphism, and Glucose Homeostasis in Healthy
Subjects

551 Mintziori, Gesthimani, Thomas Georgiou,
Panagiotis Anagnostis, Fotini Adamidou,
Zoe Efstathiadou, Athanasios Panagiotou, Marina Kita
Could Lipid Profile be Used as a Marker of Autonomous
Cortisol Secretion in Patients with Adrenal
Incidentalomas?

453 Mojtahedzadeh, Mona, Nesyah Shaesteh,
Mastaneh Haykani, Jennifer L. Tran, Michael Mangubat,
Hraya K. Shahinian, Rahul Nachnani, Mohan Zopey,
Jason Saidian, Antolice Thomas, Martin L. Lee,
Ian E. McCutcheon, Theodore C. Friedman
Low-Dose and Standard Overnight and Low Dose-Two
Day Dexamethasone Suppression Tests in Patients with
Mild and/or Episodic Hypercortisolism

280 Nankova, Anelia, Maria Yaneva, Atanaska Elenkova,
Dimitar Tcharaktchiev, Marin Marinov,
Asen Hadzhiyanev, Tanyo Sechanov, Georgi Gantchev,
Georgi Todorov, Georgi Kirilov, Krasimir Kalinov,
Maria Andreeva, Sabina Zacharieva
Cushing’s Syndrome: A Historic Review of the
Treatment Strategies and Corresponding Outcomes in a
Single Tertiary Center over the Past Half-Century

303 Nguyen, Amandine, Fréderic Ricolfi, Brivel Lemogne,
Serge Aho, Stéphanie Lemaire, Benjamin Bouillet,
Laurence Duvillard, Damien Denimal, Coralie Fourmont,
Romaric Loffroy, Jean Pierre Cercueil, Bruno Verges,
Jean Michel Petit
Liver Fat Content in People with Pituitary Diseases:
Influence of Serum IGF1 Levels

317 Noe, Sebastian, Celia Oldenbuettel, Silke Heldwein,
Carmen Wiese, Ariane von Krosigk, Rita Pascucci,
Katharina Ruecker, Hans Jaeger, Eva Wolf
Secondary Hyperparathyroidism in HIV-Infected
Patients in Central Europe

537 Osuka, Satoko, Akira Iwase, Maki Goto,
Sachiko Takikawa, Tomoko Nakamura,
Tomohiko Murase, Nao Kato, Tomomi Kotani,
Fumitaka Kikkawa
Thyroid Autoantibodies do not Impair the Ovarian
Reserve in Euthyroid Infertile Women: A Cross-
Sectional Study



Contents V

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50

562 Ozer, Firuzan Firat, Selcuk Dagdelen, Tomris Erbas
Relation of RANKL and OPG Levels with Bone
Resorption in Patients with Acromegaly and
Prolactinoma

797 Pierreux, Jan, Bert Bravenboer, Brigitte Velkeniers,
David Unuane, Corina E. Andreescu, Marian Vanhoeij
Normocalcemic Primary Hyperparathyroidism: A
Comparison with the Hypercalcemic Form in a Tertiary
Referral Population

375 Pilz, Stefan, Christian Trummer, Nicolas Verheyen,
Verena Schwetz, Marlene Pandis, Felix Aberer,
Martin R. Grübler, Andreas Meinitzer,
Antonia Bachmann, Jakob Voelkl, Ioana Alesutan,
Cristiana Catena, Leonardo A. Sechi, Winfried März,
Barbara Obermayer-Pietsch, Andreas Tomaschitz
Mineralocorticoid Receptor Blockers and Aldosterone
to Renin Ratio: A Randomized Controlled Trial and
Observational Data

478 Rezaei, Safoura Sheikh, Brigitte Litschauer,
Gazaleh Gouya, Sabina Baumgartner-Parzer,
Thomas Stulnig, Michael Wolzt
Cardiovascular Effects of Stress During Acutely
Increased Free Fatty Acids in a Randomized, Double-
Blind, Cross-Over Study in Humans

597 Rocha, Tiara Grossi, Pedro Weslley Rosario,
Alexandre Lemos Silva, Maurício Buzelin Nunes,
Tulio Henrique Silva, Pedro Henrique de Oliveira,
Maria Regina Calsolari
Ultrasonography Classification of the American
Thyroid Association for Predicting Malignancy in
Thyroid Nodules >1cm with Indeterminate Cytology: A
Prospective Study

223 Rosario, Pedro Weslley, Gabriela Franco Mourão,
Luís Fernando Oliveira, Maria Regina Calsolari
Long-Term Follow-Up in Patients with Noninvasive
Follicular Thyroid Neoplasm with Papillary-Like Nuclear
Features (NIFTP) Without a Suspicion of Persistent
Disease in Postoperative Assessment

735 Rosario, Pedro Weslley, Alexandre Lemos da Silva,
Maurício Buzelin Nunes, Michelle Aparecida Borges
Risk of Malignancy in Thyroid Nodules Using the
American College of Radiology Thyroid Imaging
Reporting and Data System in the NIFTP Era

653 Sawicka-Gutaj, Nadia, Ariadna Zybek-
Kocik, Michał Kloska, Agata Czarnywojtek,
Jerzy Sowiński, Bartłomiej Budny, Kosma Woliński,
Katarzyna Ziemnicka, Dorota Mańkowska-Wierzbicka,
Marek Ruchała
Determinants of Visfatin/NAMPT Serum Concentration
and its Leukocyte Expression in Hyperthyroidism

389 Seki, Naoto, Tsuyoshi Matsumoto, Motoharu Fukazawa
Relationship Between the Brain Natriuretic Peptide
(BNP) Level and Prognosis of Diabetic Nephropathy
with Microalbuminuria: A 7-Year Follow-Up Study

227 Shahdadian, Farnaz, Hamed Mohammadi,
Mohammad Hossein Rouhani
Effect of Vitamin K Supplementation on Glycemic
Control: A Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis of
Clinical Trials

117 Shao, Xiao-Qing, Xiao-Lian Ding, Kaida Mu, Xuan Wang,
Xiao-Fei An, Qiu-Ming Yao, Ling Li, Qian Li, Rong-
Hua Song, Shuang-tao He, Jian Xu, Jin-An Zhang
Associations of TNFRSF1A Polymorphisms with
Autoimmune Thyroid Diseases: A Case-Control Study

397 Sheng, Xia, Hui Che, Qingming Ji, Fan Yang, Jie Lv,
Yueqiu Wang, Huimin Xian, Lihong Wang
The Relationship Between Liver Enzymes and
Insulin Resistance in Type 2 Diabetes Patients with
Nonalcoholic Fatty Liver Disease

811 Shu, Yi, Youping Chen, Haizhao Luo, Huixian Li,
Jielong Tang, Yunyi Liang, Weiqiang Liang
The Roles of IL-10 Gene Polymorphisms in Diabetes
Mellitus and Their Associated Complications: A Meta-
Analysis

138 Siddiqui, Khalid, Khalid Al-Rubeaan,
Shaik Sarfaraz Nawaz, Khaled H. Aburisheh,
Anas M. Alaabdin, Ibrahim A. Tolba
Serum Sex Hormone Binding Globulin (SHBG) Relation
with Different Components of Metabolic Syndrome in
Men with Type 2 Diabetes

827 Strich, David, Cherut Chay, Gilad Karavani, Shalom Edri,
David Gillis
Levothyroxine Therapy Achieves Physiological FT3/
FT4 Ratios at Higher than Normal TSH Levels: A Novel
Justification for T3 Supplementation?

50 Tamadon, Mohammad Reza, Alireza Soleimani,
Fariba Keneshlou, Malihe Zarrati Mojarrad,
Fereshteh Bahmani, Afshin Naseri,
Hamed Haddad Kashani, Elahe Seyed Hosseini,
Zatollah Asemi
Clinical Trial on the Effects of Vitamin D
Supplementation on Metabolic Profiles in Diabetic
Hemodialysis

290 Tatsi, Christina, Meg Keil, Charalampos Lyssikatos,
Elena Belyavskaya, Constantine A. Stratakis,
Maya B. Lodish
Incidence of Autoimmune and Related Disorders
After Resolution of Endogenous Cushing Syndrome in
Children

803 Tentolouris, Anastasios, Ioanna Eleftheriadou,
Dimitrios Tsilingiris, Ioanna A. Anastasiou,
Ourania A. Kosta, Iordanis Mourouzis,
Alexandros Kokkinos, Constantinos Pantos,
Nikolaos Katsilambros, Nikolaos Tentolouris
Plasma Irisin Levels in Subjects with Type 1 Diabetes:
Comparison with Healthy Controls

462 Thilmany, Sarah, Leila Mchirgui, Chloé Brunelle,
Véronique Beauloye, Dominique Maiter,
Orsalia Alexopoulou
Correlation Between the Responses to Growth Hormone
(GH) Treatment During Childhood and Adulthood in a
Monocentric Cohort of GH-Deficient Patients

37 Tohidi, Maryam, Arash Derakhshan,
Samaneh Akbarpour, Atieh Amouzegar, Ladan Mehran,
Aidin Baghbani-Oskouei, Fereidoun Azizi,
Farzad Hadaegh
Thyroid Dysfunction States and Incident Cardiovascular
Events: The Tehran Thyroid Study

675 Tosta-Hernandez, Patrícia Débora,
Adriana Aparecida Siviero-Miachon, Nasjla Saba da
Silva, Andrea Cappellano, Marcelo de Pinheiro,
Angela Maria Spinola-Castro
Childhood Craniopharyngioma: A 22-Year Challenging
Follow-Up in a Single Center

620 Velema, Marieke S., Jannie M. Terlouw, Aline H. de
Nooijer, Marjan D. Nijkamp, Nele Jacobs, Jaap Deinum
Psychological Symptoms and Well-Being After
Treatment for Primary Aldosteronism

768 Wang, Keke, Yansong Zhang, Chunyang Zhao,
Mingyan Jiang
SGLT-2 Inhibitors and DPP-4 Inhibitors as Second-Line
Drugs in Patients with Type 2 Diabetes: A Meta-Analysis
of Randomized Clinical Trials



VI Contents

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50

738 Wang, Yexin, Gongwei Jia, Jin Song, Xiangqing Kong,
Weihong Zhang, Chunyang Meng
Comparative Efficacy of Alendronate upon Vertebral
Bone Mineral Density and Fracture Rates in East
Asians Versus Non-East Asians with Postmenopausal
Osteoporosis: A Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis

661 Xu, Xiaolin, Lei Wang, Dandan Luo, Meijie Zhang,
Shuhong Chen, Yupeng Wang, Dongmei Zheng, Li Feng,
Ling Gao, Chunxiao Yu, Qingbo Guan
Effect of Testosterone Synthesis and Conversion on
Serum Testosterone Levels in Obese Men

17 Ya, Zhao, Zeng Yue, Liu Dan, Lin Neng-bo, Luo Yi,
Miao Ying, Wan Qin
Association Between Body Weight Change Before and
After Delivery and Development of Nonmetabolic
Syndrome: A Prospective Study

469 Yang, Jiajia, Renfang Han, Mengya Chen, Yaping Yuan,
Xingxing Hu, Yubo Ma, Meng Wu, Xu Zhang,
Mengmeng Wang, Shanqun Jiang, Faming Pan
Associations of Estrogen Receptor Alpha Gene
Polymorphisms with Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus and
Metabolic Syndrome: A Systematic Review and Meta-
Analysis

242 Zhang, Lu, Xiaomei Liu, Hongwei Li
Long-Term Skeletal Outcomes of Primary
Hyperparathyroidism Patients After Treatment with
Parathyroidectomy: A Systematic Review and Meta-
Analysis

543 Zhang, Yongwen, Fanrong Meng, Lianqing Hong,
Lanfang Chu
A Risk Score Model for Evaluation and Management of
Patients with Thyroid Nodules

683 Zou, Tian-Tian, Yu-Jie Zhou, Xiao-Dong Zhou, Wen-
Yue Liu, Sven Van Poucke, Wen-Jun Wu, Ji-Na Zheng,
Xue-Mei Gu, Dong-Chu Zhang, Ming-Hua Zheng, Xiao-
Yan Pan
MetS Risk Score: A Clear Scoring Model to Predict a 3-
Year Risk for Metabolic Syndrome

Endocrine Research
    

168 Balyura, Mariya, Evgeny Gelfgat, Enrico Ullmann,
Barbara Ludwig, Eytan R. Barnea, Stefan R. Bornstein
PreImplantation Factor (PIF*) Regulates Stress-Induced
Adrenal Steroidogenesis and Anti-Inflammatory
Cytokines: Potential Application for Bioartificial Adrenal
Transplant

145 Carotti, Simone, Michele Pier Guarino,
Francesco Valentini, Silvio Porzio, Umberto Vespasiani-
Gentilucci, Giuseppe Perrone, Maria Zingariello,
Paolo Gallo, Michele Cicala, Antonio Picardi,
Sergio Morini
Impairment of GH/IGF-1 Axis in the Liver of Patients
with HCV-Related Chronic Hepatitis

331 da Silva, Diorney Luiz, Mariana Lopes de Freitas,
Gustavo Monnerat Cahil, Vitória Santório de São José,
Felippe Mousovich Neto, Ricardo Cortez Cardoso,
Vânia Maria da Costa, Rodrigo Soares Fortunato,
Denise Pires de Carvalho, Emiliano Horácio Medei,
Andrea Claudia Ferreira
Influence of Stem Cell Therapy on Thyroid Function and
Reactive Oxygen Species Production in Diabetic Rats

414 Hou, Jiaojiao, Yuan Li, Xüxia Ren, Fei Gao, Yuqin Chen,
Yaoxing Yi, Lili Kang, Yürui Luo, Mei Yang
Similar Aquaporin9 and MAPK Expression Profiles in
the Liver of Types 1 and 2 Diabetes Mellitus

152 Jorge, Antonio Rafael, Pedro Henrique Costa,
Helena Serra Monteiro, Manassés Claudino Fonteles
High Salt Intake Promotes Different Responses to
Urodilatin and Uroguanylin in the Isolated Rat Kidney

575 Jucá, Carlos Eduardo, Leandro Machado Colli,
Clarissa Silva Martins, Marina Lanciotti Campanini,
Beatriz Paixão, Renata Viana Jucá,
Fabiano Pinto Saggioro, Ricardo Santos de Oliveira,
Ayrton Custódio Moreira, Hélio Rubens Machado,
Luciano Neder, Sonir Rauber Antonini, Margaret de
Castro
Impact of the Canonical Wnt Pathway Activation on
the Pathogenesis and Prognosis of Adamantinomatous
Craniopharyngiomas

80 Kakino, Satomi, Tsuyoshi Ohki, Hitomi Nakayama,
Xiahong Yuan, Shuichi Otabe, Toshihiko Hashinaga,
Nobuhiko Wada, Yayoi Kurita, Kayo Tanaka, Kento Hara,
Eri Soejima, Yuji Tajiri, Kentaro Yamada
Pivotal Role of TNF-α in the Development and
Progression of Nonalcoholic Fatty Liver Disease in a
Murine Model

325 Ma, Loretta, AnneMarie Gagnon, Anne Landry,
Timothea Le, Fengxia Xiao, Cathy Sun,
Heather A. Lochnan, Dylan Burger, Alexander Sorisky
Thyroid-Stimulating Hormone-Stimulated Human
Adipocytes Express Thymic Stromal Lymphopoietin

932 Moshkelgosha, Sajad, Giulia Masetti, Utta Berchner-
Pfannschmidt, Hedda Luise Verhasselt,
Mareike Horstmann, Salvador Diaz-Cano, Alistair Noble,
Barbel Edelman, Danila Covelli, Sue Plummer,
Julian R. Marchesi, Marian Ludgate, Filippo Biscarini,
Anja Eckstein, J. Paul Banga
Gut Microbiome in BALB/c and C57BL/6J Mice
Undergoing Experimental Thyroid Autoimmunity
Associate with Differences in Immunological Responses
and Thyroid Function

491 Santos-Silva, Ana P., Egberto Gaspar de
Moura, Cintia R. Pinheiro, Elaine Oliveira,
Patricia Cristina Lisboa
Short-Term and Long-Term Effects of Bisphenol A (BPA)
Exposure During Breastfeeding on the Biochemical and
Endocrine Profiles in Rats

485 Shaklai, Sigal, Meital Grafi-Cohen, Orli Sharon,
Nadav Sagiv, Gabi Shefer, Dalia Somjen, Naftali Stern
Pancreatic Beta-Cell Proliferation Induced by
Estradiol-17β is Foxo1 Dependent

160 Tsuruta, Mitsudai, Misaki Iwashita, Takanori Shinjo,
Hiroaki Matsunaga, Akiko Yamashita,
Fusanori Nishimura
Metabolic Endotoxemia-Activated Macrophages
Promote Pancreatic β Cell Death via IFNβ-Xaf1 Pathway

704 Wang, Yixin, Jianxin Tao, Yong Yao
Prostaglandin E2 Activates NLRP3 Inflammasome in
Endothelial Cells to Promote Diabetic Retinopathy

696 Xing, Qian, Zhongyan Shan, Yun Gao, Jingyuan Mao,
Xiu Liu, Jiashu Yu, Huakun Sun, Chenling Fan,
Hong Wang, Hongmei Zhang, Weiping Teng
Differential Expression of MicroRNAs and miR-206-
Mediated Downregulation of BDNF Expression in the
Rat Fetal Brain Following Maternal Hypothyroidism



Contents VII

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50

Erratum
    

e6 Doosti-Irani, Amin, Vahidreza Ostadmohammadi,
Naghmeh Mirhosseini, Mohammad Ali Mansournia,
Russel J. Reiter, Maryam Kashanian, Maryam Rahimi,
Maryamalsadat Razavi, Zatollah Asemi
Correction: The Effects of Melatonin Supplementation
on Glycemic Control: A Systematic Review and Meta-
Analysis of Randomized Controlled Trials

e3 Feng, Yajuan, Zhi-gang Mao, Xin Wang, Qiu Du,
Mengyao Jian, Dimin Zhu, Zheng Xiao, Hai-jun Wang,
Yong-hong Zhu
MicroRNAs and Target Genes in Pituitary Adenomas

e2 Große, Johann, Henriette Hornstein, Ulf Manuwald,
Joachim Kugler, Ingmar Glauche, Ulrike Rothe
Correction: Incidence of Diabetic Ketoacidosis of New-
Onset Type 1 Diabetes in Children and Adolescents
in Different Countries Correlates with Human
Development Index (HDI): An Updated Systematic
Review, Meta-Analysis, and Meta-Regression

e5 Heinemann, Lutz, Patricia Kaiser, Guido Freckmann,
Denis Grote-Koska, Wolfgang Kerner, Rüdiger Landgraf,
Ludwig Merker, Ulrich A. Müller, Dirk Müller-Wieland,
Johannes Roth, Michael Spannagl, Henri Wallaschofski,
Matthias Nauck
Correction: Higher HbA1c Measurement Quality
Standards are Needed for Follow-Up and Diagnosis:
Experience and Analyses from Germany

e4 Jung, Dongju, Shihua Cao, Meiling Liu, Sunmin Park
Correction: A Meta-Analysis of the Associations
Between the ATP-Binding Cassette Transporter ABCA1
R219K (rs2230806) Polymorphism and the Risk of Type
2 Diabetes in Asians

e8 Krause, Gerd, Patrick Marcinkowski
Correction: Intervention Strategies into Glycoprotein
Hormone Receptors for Modulating (Mal–)function,
with Special Emphasis on the TSH Receptor

e7 Pierreux, Jan, Bert Bravenboer, Brigitte Velkeniers,
David Unuane, Corina E. Andreescu, Marian Vanhoeij
Correction: Normocalcemic Primary
Hyperparathyroidism: A Comparison with the
Hypercalcemic Form in a Tertiary Referral Population

e1 Tohidi, Maryam, Arash Derakhshan,
Samaneh Akbarpour, Atieh Amouzegar, Ladan Mehran,
Aidin Baghbani-Oskouei, Fereidoun Azizi,
Farzad Hadaegh
Thyroid Dysfunction States and Incident Cardiovascular
Events: The Tehran Thyroid Study

Original Article
    

640 Polidoro, Michela Anna, Sandra Rotondi,
Roberta Morace, Liliya Rostomyan,
Alessandro Colapietro, Antonietta Arcella,
Luca Ventura, Adriano Angelucci, Felice Giangaspero,
Vincenzo Esposito, Albert Beckers, Marie-Lise Jaffrain-
Rea
Expression of Peroxisome Proliferator-Activated
Receptor Alpha (PPARα) in Non-Somatotroph Pituitary
Tumours and the Effects of PPARα Agonists on MMQ
Cells

Review
    

93 Akbari, Maryam, Reza Tabrizi, Kamran B. Lankarani,
Seyed Taghi Heydari, Maryam Karamali,
Maryam Kashanian, Fariba Keneshlou, Kayvan Niknam,
Fariba Kolahdooz, Zatollah Asemi
The Effects of Folate Supplementation on Diabetes
Biomarkers Among Patients with Metabolic Diseases:
A Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis of Randomized
Controlled Trials

441 Babaknejad, Nasim, Hashem Nayeri,
Roohullah Hemmati, Somaye Bahrami,
Ahmad Esmaillzadeh
An Overview of FGF19 and FGF21: The Therapeutic
Role in the Treatment of the Metabolic Disorders and
Obesity

853 Diana, Tanja, Paul D. Olivo, George J. Kahaly
Thyrotropin Receptor Blocking Antibodies

783 Doosti-Irani, Amin, Vahidreza Ostadmohammadi,
Naghmeh Mirhosseini, Mohammad Ali Mansournia,
Russel J. Reiter, Maryam Kashanian, Maryam Rahimi,
Maryamalsadat Razavi, Zatollah Asemi
The Effects of Melatonin Supplementation on Glycemic
Control: A Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis of
Randomized Controlled Trials

179 Feng, Yajuan, Zhi-gang Mao, Xin Wang, Qiu Du,
Mengyao Jian, Dimin Zhu, Zheng Xiao, Hai-jun Wang,
Yong-hong Zhu
MicroRNAs and Target Genes in Pituitary Adenomas

715 Hasani, Motahareh, Shirin Djalalinia,
Farshad Sharifi, Mehdi Varmaghani, Maryam Zarei,
Mohammad Esmaeili Abdar, Hamid Asayesh,
Mehdi Noroozi, Amir Kasaeian, Armita Mahdavi Gorabi,
Mostafa Qorbani
Effect of Selenium Supplementation on Lipid Profile: A
Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis

728 Heinemann, Lutz, Patricia Kaiser, Guido Freckmann,
Denis Grote-Koska, Wolfgang Kerner, Rüdiger Landgraf,
Ludwig Merker, Ulrich A. Müller, Dirk Müller-Wieland,
Johannes Roth, Michael Spannagl, Henri Wallaschofski,
Matthias Nauck
Higher HbA1c Measurement Quality Standards are
Needed for Follow-Up and Diagnosis: Experience and
Analyses from Germany

193 Heshmati, Javad, Reza Omani-Samani, Samira Vesali,
Saman Maroufizadeh, Mahroo Rezaeinejad,
Maryam Razavi, Mahdi Sepidarkish
The Effects of Supplementation with Chromium on
Insulin Resistance Indices in Women with Polycystic
Ovarian Syndrome: A Systematic Review and Meta-
Analysis of Randomized Clinical Trials

509 Kord-Varkaneh, Hamed, Somaye Fatahi,
Shahab Alizadeh, Ehsan Ghaedi, Sakineh Shab-Bidar
Association of Serum Leptin with All-Cause and Disease
Specific Mortality: A Meta-Analysis of Prospective
Observational Studies

871 Kotwal, Anupam, Marius Stan
Current and Future Treatments for Graves’ Disease and
Graves’ Ophthalmopathy

894 Krause, Gerd, Patrick Marcinkowski
Intervention Strategies into Glycoprotein Hormone
Receptors for Modulating (Mal–)function, with Special
Emphasis on the TSH Receptor

359 Kumar, Anita, Antara Banerjee, Dipty Singh,
Gargi Thakur, Nandini Kasarpalkar, Shubhangi Gavali,
Sushama Gadkar, Taruna Madan, Smita D. Mahale,
N. H. Balasinor, Geetanjali Sachdeva
Estradiol: A Steroid with Multiple Facets



VIII Contents

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50

201 Kwasny, Caroline, Ulf Manuwald, Joachim Kugler,
Ulrike Rothe
Systematic Review of the Epidemiology and Natural
History of the Metabolic Vascular Syndrome and
its Coincidence with Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus and
Cardiovascular Diseases in Different European
Countries

429 Mansournia, Mohammad Ali,
Vahidreza Ostadmohammadi, Amin Doosti-
Irani, Majid Ghayour-Mobarhan, Gordon Ferns,
Hossein Akbari, Amir Ghaderi, Hamid Reza Talari,
Zatollah Asemi
The Effects of Vitamin D Supplementation on
Biomarkers of Inflammation and Oxidative Stress in
Diabetic Patients: A Systematic Review and Meta-
Analysis of Randomized Controlled Trials

887 Marinò, Michele, Giovanna Rotondo Dottore,
Marenza Leo, Claudio Marcocci
Mechanistic Pathways of Selenium in the Treatment of
Graves’ Disease and Graves’ Orbitopathy

106 Mohammadi-Sartang, Mohsen, Zahra Sohrabi,
Zahra Esmaeilinezhad, Seyed Mohammad Aqaeinezhad
R, Yahya Jalilpiran
Effect of Conjugated Linoleic Acid on Leptin Level: A
Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis of Randomized
Controlled Trials

521 Mostafazadeh, Mostafa, Sanya Haiaty, Ali Rastqar,
Mahtab Keshvari
Correlation Between Resistin Level and Metabolic
Syndrome Component: A Review

922 Nagayama, Yuji
Thyroid Autoimmunity and Thyroid Cancer – The
Pathogenic Connection: A 2018 Update

345 Namazi, Nazli, Bagher Larijani, Leila Azadbakht
Dietary Inflammatory Index and its Association
with the Risk of Cardiovascular Diseases, Metabolic
Syndrome, and Mortality: A Systematic Review and
Meta-Analysis

863 Pujol-Borrell, Ricardo, Daniel Álvarez-Sierra,
Dolores Jaraquemada, Ana Marín-Sánchez,
Roger Colobran
Central Tolerance Mechanisms to TSHR in Graves’
Disease: Contributions to Understand the Genetic
Association

8 Qin, Yahong, Liang Yao, Feifei Shao, Kehu Yang,
Limin Tian
Methodological Quality Assessment of Meta-Analyses
of Hyperthyroidism Treatment

840 Rapoport, Basil, Sandra M. McLachlan
Reflections on Thyroid Autoimmunity: A Personal
Overview from the Past into the Future

587 Tabrizi, Reza, Sina Vakili, Kamran B. Lankarani,
Maryam Akbari, Mehri Jamilian, Zahra Mahdizadeh,
Naghmeh Mirhosseini, Zatollah Asemi
The Effects of Vitamin D Supplementation on Markers
Related to Endothelial Function Among Patients
with Metabolic Syndrome and Related Disorders: A
Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis of Clinical Trials

908 Williams, Daniel E., Sarah N. Le, Marlena Godlewska,
David E. Hoke, Ashley M. Buckle
Thyroid Peroxidase as an Autoantigen in Hashimoto’s
Disease: Structure, Function, and Antigenicity



Authors' Index IX

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50

    A

Abdar, Mohammad Esmaeili 715
Abdi, Hengameh 236
Aberer, Felix 375
Aburisheh, Khaled H. 138
Adamidou, Fotini 551
Ahiante, Blessing O. 257
Ahlström, Håkan 627
Ahmadi, Koorosh 383
Aho, Serge 303
Akbari, Hossein 429
Akbari, Maryam 93, 271, 587
Akbarpour, Samaneh 37, e1
Alaabdin, Anas M. 138
Alesutan, Ioana 375
Alexopoulou, Orsalia 462
Alghdban, Mohammed Khaled 403
Alizadeh, Shahab 509
Allelein, Stephanie 23, 602
Al-Rubeaan, Khalid 138
Álvarez-Sierra, Daniel 863
Amouzegar, Atieh 37, 236, e1
An, Xiao-Fei 117
Anagnostis, Panagiotis 551
Anastasiou, Ioanna A. 803
Andreescu, Corina E. 797, e7
Andreeva, Maria 280
Angelousi, Anna 296
Angelucci, Adriano 640
Antonini, Sonir Rauber 575
Antonoglou, Cristos 822
Aqaeinezhad R, Seyed Mohammad 106
Arcano, Karina 791
Arcella, Antonietta 640
Asayesh, Hamid 715
Asemi, Zatollah 50, 93, 271, 429, 587,
783, e6
Azadbakht, Leila 345
Azizi, Fereidoun 37, 236, e1

    B

Babaknejad, Nasim 441
Bachmann, Antonia 375
Baghbani-Oskouei, Aidin 37, e1
Bahmani, Fereshteh 50
Bahrami, Somaye 441
Bahramian, Mehran 383
Bai, Jie 65
Balasinor, N. H. 359
Balyura, Mariya 168
Banach, Bolesław 816
Banerjee, Antara 359
Banga, J. Paul 837, 932
Barnea, Eytan R. 168
Baumgartner-Parzer, Sabina 478
Beauloye, Véronique 462
Becker, Marianne 568
Beckers, Albert 640
Belyavskaya, Elena 290
Berchner-Pfannschmidt, Utta 932
Bergert, Renate 44
Bernal, Carmen 791
Berner, Reinhard 44
Berrocal, Víctor Rodríguez 791
Berthon, Annabel 124
Binkley, Neil 609

Biscarini, Filippo 932
Blažíček, Pavel 609
Boersma, Gretha J. 627
Bonifacio, Ezio 44
Borges, Michelle Aparecida 735
Bornstein, Stefan R. 168
Bouillet, Benjamin 303
Bounias, Ioannis 822
Bravenboer, Bert 797, e7
Broulik, Petr Dan 133
Bruckmayer, Herbert 568
Brunelle, Chloé 462
Buckle, Ashley M. 908
Budny, Bartłomiej 653
Burger, Dylan 325

    C

Cahil, Gustavo Monnerat 331
Calsolari, Maria Regina 223, 597
Campanini, Marina Lanciotti 575
Cao, Shihua 308, e4
Cappellano, Andrea 675
Cardoso, Ricardo Cortez 331
Carotti, Simone 145
Castillo, Alejandro Rosell 690
Catena, Cristiana 375
Ceglarek, Uta 44
Celik, Hatice Kansu 671
Cercueil, Jean Pierre 303
Černá, Václava 56
Chakraborty, Semanti 754
Changying, Xing 761
Chay, Cherut 827
Che, Hui 397
Chen, Chi 29
Chen, Mengya 469
Chen, Shuhong 661
Chen, Yi 29
Chen, Yingchao 29
Chen, Youping 811
Chen, Yuqin 414
Cheng, Xiaoling 747
Chu, Lanfang 543
Cicala, Michele 145
Ciechanowski, Kazimierz 816
Cífková, Renata 56
Cohen, Carolina 296
Colapietro, Alessandro 640
Colli, Leandro Machado 575
Colobran, Roger 863
Costa, Pedro Henrique 152
Covelli, Danila 932
Czarnywojtek, Agata 653

    D

da Costa, Vânia Maria 331
Dagdelen, Selcuk 562
Dan, Liu 17
Danilowicz, Karina 296
da Silva, Alexandre Lemos 735
da Silva, Diorney Luiz 331
da Silva, Nasjla Saba 675
Dastorani, Majid 271
de Carvalho, Denise Pires 331
de Castro, Margaret 575

de Freitas, Mariana Lopes 331
Deinum, Jaap 620
Delivani, Petrina 44
Demidowich, Andrew P. 124
de Moura, Egberto Gaspar 491
Denimal, Damien 303
de Nooijer, Aline H. 620
de Oliveira, Pedro Henrique 597
de Oliveira, Ricardo Santos 575
Derakhshan, Arash 37, e1
de São José, Vitória Santório 331
de Sousa, Gideon 568
Diana, Tanja 853
Diaz-Cano, Salvador 932
Didgar, Farshideh 383
Díez, Juan José 791
Ding, Xiao-Lian 117
Djalalinia, Shirin 715
Dogansen, Sema Ciftci 408
Domanski, Leszek 816
Doosti-Irani, Amin 429, 783, e6
Dottore, Giovanna Rotondo 887
Dołegowska, Barbara 816
Dołegowska, Katarzyna 816
Dringenberg, Till 23, 602
Du, Qiu 179, e3
Dürr, Renate 568
Duvillard, Laurence 303
Dziambor, Ullrich 44

    E

Eckstein, Anja 932
Edelman, Barbel 932
Edri, Shalom 827
Efstathiadou, Zoe 551
Ehlers, Margret 23, 602
Eleftheriadou, Ioanna 803
Elenkova, Atanaska 280
Engelmann, Illa 568
Engin-Ustun, Yaprak 671
Erbas, Tomris 562
Eriksson, Jan W. 627
Erkaya, Salim 671
Esmaeilinezhad, Zahra 106
Esmaillzadeh, Ahmad 441
Esposito, Vincenzo 640

    F

Failor, Richard A. 124
Faller, Uta 568
Fan, Chenling 696
Fan, Hui-jing 65
Fatahi, Somaye 509
Faucz, Fabio R. 124
Feldkamp, Joachim 23, 615
Feng, Li 661
Feng, Yajuan 179, e3
Ferns, Gordon 429
Ferreira, Andrea Claudia 331
Filipovský, Jan 56
Fischer, Annelie 403
Fonteles, Manassés Claudino 152
Forst, Thomas 403
Fortunato, Rodrigo Soares 331
Fourmont, Coralie 303



X Authors' Index

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50

Freckmann, Guido 728, e5
Friedman, Theodore C. 453
Fritsch, Maria 568
Fu, Xiaomin 747
Fuchsová, Radka 56
Fukazawa, Motoharu 389

    G

Gadkar, Sushama 359
Gagnon, AnneMarie 325
Gallo, Paolo 145
Ganie, Mohd Ashraf 754
Gantchev, Georgi 280
Gao, Fei 414
Gao, Ling 661
Gao, Yun 696
Garmes, Heraldo Mendes 690
Gavali, Shubhangi 359
Gelfgat, Evgeny 168
Georgiou, Thomas 551
Ghaderi, Amir 429
Ghaedi, Ehsan 509
Gharibzadeh, Safoora 236
Ghayour-Mobarhan, Majid 429
Giangaspero, Felice 640
Gillis, David 827
Glauche, Ingmar 209, e2
Godlewska, Marlena 908
Gong, Xiaojie 556
Gorabi, Armita Mahdavi 715
Goretzki, Peter E. 23
Goto, Maki 537
Gouya, Gazaleh 478
Grafi-Cohen, Meital 485
Groeger, Katrin 44
Große, Johann 209, e2
Grossman, Ashley 296
Grote-Koska, Denis 728, e5
Grübler, Martin R. 375
Gu, Xue-Mei 683
Guan, Qingbo 661
Guang, Yang 761
Guarino, Michele Pier 145

    H

Haase, Matthias 23, 602
Hadaegh, Farzad 37, e1
Hadzhiyanev, Asen 280
Haiaty, Sanya 521
Han, Bing 29
Han, Renfang 469
Hancerliogullari, Necati 671
Hannah-Shmouni, Fady 124
Haoyang, Ma 761
Hara, Kento 80
Hasani, Motahareh 715
Hashinaga, Toshihiko 80
Haupt, Florian 44
Hautzel, Hubertus 602
Haykani, Mastaneh 453
He, Shuang-tao 117
Heinemann, Lutz 728, e5
Heinke, Sophie 44
Heise, Nicolai 568
Heise, Tim 403

Heldwein, Silke 317
Hemmati, Roohullah 441
Heshmati, Javad 193
Heubner, Georg 44
Heurling, Kerstin 627
Heydari, Seyed Taghi 93, 271
Hoke, David E. 908
Holl, Reinhard W. 568
Hommel, Angela 44
Hong, Lianqing 543
Hornstein, Henriette 209, e2
Horstmann, Mareike 932
Hosseini, Elahe Seyed 50
Hou, Jiaojiao 414
Hronová, Markéta 56
Hu, Xingxing 469
Huimin, Chen 761

    I

Iglesias, Pedro 791
Iwase, Akira 537
Iwashita, Misaki 160

    J

Jackuliak, Peter 609
Jacobs, Beatrix 615
Jacobs, Nele 620
Jaeger, Hans 317
Jaffrain-Rea, Marie-Lise 640
Jales, Rodrigo Menezes 690
Jalilpiran, Yahya 106
Jamilian, Mehri 587
Jana, Manisha 754
Jaraquemada, Dolores 863
Ji, Qingming 397
Jia, Gongwei 738
Jian, Mengyao 179, e3
Jiang, Mingyan 768
Jiang, Shanqun 469
Johansson, Emil 627
Jokar, Abolfazl 383
Jorge, Antonio Rafael 152
Jucá, Carlos Eduardo 575
Jucá, Renata Viana 575
Jung, Dongju 308, e4
Jungheim, Karsten 615

    K

Kahaly, George J. 853
Kaiser, Patricia 728, e5
Kakino, Satomi 80
Kalinov, Krasimir 280
Kaltsas, Gregory 296
Kandasamy, Devasenathipathy 754
Kang, Lili 414
Kapitza, Christoph 403
Karakaya, Burcu Kisa 671
Karamali, Maryam 93
Karavani, Gilad 827
Karnosová, Petra 56
Kasaeian, Amir 715
Kasarpalkar, Nandini 359
Kashani, Hamed Haddad 50
Kashanian, Maryam 93, 783, e6

Kato, Nao 537
Katsilambros, Nikolaos 803
Katsogiannos, Petros 627
Kavari, Seyed Habibollah 271
Kazemi, Fatemeh 383
Keil, Meg 290
Keneshlou, Fariba 50, 93
Kerner, Wolfgang 728, e5
Keshvari, Mahtab 521
Kiess, Wieland 44
Kikkawa, Fumitaka 537
Killinger, Zdenko 609
Kirilov, Georgi 280
Kita, Marina 551
Kloska, Michał 653
Knoefel, Wolfram Trudo 23
Kokkinos, Alexandros 803
Kolahdooz, Fariba 93, 271
Kong, Xianglei 556
Kong, Xiangqing 738
Kord-Varkaneh, Hamed 509
Kosta, Ourania A. 803
Kotani, Tomomi 537
Kotwal, Anupam 871
Krause, Gerd 894, e8
Krieg, Andreas 23
Kučerová, Alena 56
Kuebart, Anne 23, 602
Kugler, Joachim 201, 209, e2
Kullberg, Joel 627
Kumagai, Hiroshi 73
Kumar, Anita 359
Kurita, Yayoi 80
Kužma, Martin 609
Kužmová, Zuzana 609
Kwasny, Caroline 201
Kwiatkowska, Ewa 816

    L

Lammertyn, Leandi 257
Landgraf, Rüdiger 728, e5
Landry, Anne 325
Lange, Karin 44
Lankarani, Kamran B. 93, 271, 587
Larijani, Bagher 345
Lau, Joey 627
Le, Sarah N. 908
Le, Timothea 325
Lee, Martin L. 453
Lemaire, Stéphanie 303
Lemogne, Brivel 303
Leo, Marenza 887
Li, Chunlin 747
Li, Hongwei 242
Li, Huixian 811
Li, Ling 117
Li, Meng 250
Li, Nan 747
Li, Qian 117
Li, Qin 29
Li, Yan 65
Li, Yuan 414
Liang, Shuang 250
Liang, Weiqiang 811
Liang, Yunyi 811
Libanský, Petr 133
Lina, Zhang 761



Authors' Index XI

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50

Lisboa, Patricia Cristina 491
Litschauer, Brigitte 478
Liu, Hai-Juan 65
Liu, Meiling 308, e4
Liu, Minyan 747
Liu, Wen-Yue 683
Liu, Xiaomei 242
Liu, Xiu 696
Lochnan, Heather A. 325
Lodish, Maya B. 290
Loffroy, Romaric 303
Lu, Yanhui 747
Lu, Yingli 29
Lubberink, Mark 627
Ludgate, Marian 932
Ludwig, Barbara 168
Luo, Dandan 661
Luo, Haizhao 811
Luo, Yürui 414
Lv, Jie 397
Lyssikatos, Charalampos 290

    M

Ma, Loretta 325
Ma, Xiaojing 556
Ma, Yubo 469
Machado, Hélio Rubens 575
Madan, Taruna 359
Maeda, Seiji 73
Mafi, Alireza 271
Mahale, Smita D. 359
Mahdizadeh, Zahra 587
Maiter, Dominique 462
Maltezos, Efstratios 822
Mangubat, Michael 453
Mańkowska-Wierzbicka, Dorota 653
Mansournia, Mohammad Ali 429, 783,
e6
Manuwald, Ulf 201, 209, e2
Mao, Jingyuan 696
Mao, Zhi-gang 179, e3
Marchelek-Mysliwiec, Małgorzata 816
Marchesi, Julian R. 932
Marcinkowski, Patrick 894, e8
Marcocci, Claudio 887
Marinò, Michele 887
Marinov, Marin 280
Marín-Sánchez, Ana 863
Maroufizadeh, Saman 193
Martins, Clarissa Silva 575
März, Winfried 375
Masetti, Giulia 932
Mastroyannis, Spyridon A. 124
Matsumoto, Tsuyoshi 389
Matsunaga, Hiroaki 160
Mayer, Otto 56
McCutcheon, Ian E. 453
Mchirgui, Leila 462
McLachlan, Sandra M. 840
Medei, Emiliano Horácio 331
Mehran, Ladan 37, 236, e1
Meinitzer, Andreas 375
Meng, Chunyang 738
Meng, Fanrong 543
Meraner, Dagmar 568
Merino, Maria 124
Merker, Ludwig 728, e5

Miao, Xinyu 747
Ming, Zeng 761
Mintziori, Gesthimani 551
Mirhosseini, Naghmeh 271, 587, 783, e6
Mohammadi, Hamed 227
Mohammadi-Sartang, Mohsen 106
Mojarrad, Malihe Zarrati 50
Mojtahedzadeh, Mona 453
Monteiro, Helena Serra 152
Morace, Roberta 640
Moraitis, Andreas G. 124
Moreira, Ayrton Custódio 575
Morini, Sergio 145
Morneau, Corinna 23
Moshkelgosha, Sajad 932
Mostafazadeh, Mostafa 521
Mourão, Gabriela Franco 223
Mourouzis, Iordanis 803
Mu, Kaida 117
Mueller, Iris 44
Müller, Ulrich A. 728, e5
Müller-Wieland, Dirk 728, e5
Murase, Tomohiko 537
Myoenzono, Kanae 73

    N

Nachnani, Rahul 453
Naeke, Andrea 44
Nagayama, Yuji 922
Nakamura, Tomoko 537
Nakayama, Hitomi 80
Namazi, Nazli 345
Nankova, Anelia 280
Naseri, Afshin 50
Nauck, Matthias 728, e5
Nawaz, Shaik Sarfaraz 138
Nayeri, Hashem 441
Neder, Luciano 575
Neng-bo, Lin 17
Neto, Arnaldo Moura 690
Neto, Felippe Mousovich 331
Nguyen, Amandine 303
Nie, Xiaomin 29
Nijkamp, Marjan D. 620
Niknam, Kayvan 93
Ningning, Wang 761
Nishimura, Fusanori 160
Nitzsche, Katharina 44
Noble, Alistair 932
Noe, Sebastian 317
Noroozi, Mehdi 715
Nowosiad-Magda, Monika 816
Nunes, Maurício Buzelin 597, 735

    O

Obermayer-Pietsch, Barbara 375
Ohki, Tsuyoshi 80
Oldenbuettel, Celia 317
Oliveira, Elaine 491
Oliveira, Luís Fernando 223
Olivo, Paul D. 853
Omani-Samani, Reza 193
Ostadmohammadi, Vahidreza 271, 429,
783, e6
Osuka, Satoko 537

Otabe, Shuichi 80
Ozer, Firuzan Firat 562
Ozgu-Erdinc, A. Seval 671

    P

Paixão, Beatriz 575
Pal, Aparna 296
Pan, Faming 469
Pan, Xiao-Yan 683
Panagiotou, Athanasios 551
Panagiotou, Grigorios 627
Pandis, Marlene 375
Pantos, Constantinos 803
Papanastasiou, Lina 296
Papazoglou, Anna 822
Papazoglou, Dimitrios 822
Park, Sunmin 308, e4
Pascucci, Rita 317
Pávai, Dušan 609
Pawlik, Andrzej 816
Payer, Juraj 609
Pereira, Maria J. 627
Perrone, Giuseppe 145
Pešta, Martin 56
Petit, Jean Michel 303
Piaditis, Georgios 296
Picardi, Antonio 145
Pierreux, Jan 797, e7
Pilz, Stefan 375
Pinheiro, Cintia R. 491
Pinheiro, Marcelo de 675
Plummer, Sue 932
Plum-Mörschel, Leona 403
Polidoro, Michela Anna 640
Porzio, Silvio 145
Pouliliou, Stamatia 822
Prinz, Nicole 568
Pujol-Borrell, Ricardo 863
Purrunsing, Yogendranath 761

    Q

Qin, Wan 17
Qin, Yahong 8
Qingting, Wang 761
Qorbani, Mostafa 715

    R

Rahimi, Maryam 783, e6
Rapoport, Basil 840
Rashid, Aafia 754
Rastqar, Ali 521
Razavi, Maryam 193
Razavi, Maryamalsadat 783, e6
Reiter, Russel J. 783, e6
Ren, Xüxia 414
Rezaei, Safoura Sheikh 478
Rezaeinejad, Mahroo 193
Ricolfi, Fréderic 303
Rocha, Tiara Grossi 597
Roden, Michael 615
Romero, Vladimir Valera 124
Rosario, Pedro Weslley 223, 597, 735
Rostomyan, Liliya 640
Roth, Johannes 728, e5



XII Authors' Index

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50

Rothe, Ulrike 201, 209, e2
Rotondi, Sandra 640
Rouhani, Mohammad Hossein 227
Ruchała, Marek 653
Ruecker, Katharina 317

    S

Sachdeva, Geetanjali 359
Safranow, Krzysztof 816
Saggioro, Fabiano Pinto 575
Sagiv, Nadav 485
Ságová, Ivana 609
Saidian, Jason 453
Santos-Silva, Ana P. 491
Sawicka-Gutaj, Nadia 653
Schmid, Christine 23
Schmidt, Mathias 602
Schott, Matthias 23, 602, 615, 837
Schramm, Ursula 44
Schutte, Aletta E. 257
Schwartz, Katharina 23
Schwarz, Franziska 602
Schwetz, Verena 375
Sechanov, Tanyo 280
Sechi, Leonardo A. 375
Sehgal, Ashish 754
Seidlerová, Jitka 56
Seki, Naoto 389
Sepidarkish, Mahdi 193
Seppel, Thomas 23
Shab-Bidar, Sakineh 509
Shaesteh, Nesyah 453
Shahdadian, Farnaz 227
Shahinian, Hraya K. 453
Shaklai, Sigal 485
Shan, Zhongyan 696
Shao, Feifei 8
Shao, Xiao-Qing 117
Sharifi, Farshad 715
Sharon, Orli 485
Shefer, Gabi 485
Sheng, Xia 397
Shinjo, Takanori 160
Shu, Yi 811
Siddiqui, Khalid 138
Silva, Alexandre Lemos 597
Silva, Tulio Henrique 597
Singh, Dipty 359
Siviero-Miachon, Adriana Aparecida
675
Skrtic, Stanko 627
Smith, Wayne 257
Soejima, Eri 80
Sohrabi, Zahra 106
Soleimani, Alireza 50
Somjen, Dalia 485
Song, Jin 738
Song, Rong-Hua 117
Song, Xiaobo 250
Sorisky, Alexander 325
Sosa, Soledad 296
Sowiński, Jerzy 653
Spannagl, Michael 728, e5
Spinola-Castro, Angela Maria 675
Sreejith, M. 754
Stadthaus, Daniel 44
Stan, Marius 871

Stepniewska, Joanna 816
Stern, Naftali 485
Stopsack, Marina 44
Stratakis, Constantine A. 124, 290
Stratmann, Bernd 568
Strich, David 827
Stulnig, Thomas 478
Su, Hong 556
Su, Xu-Dong 65
Sun, Banruo 747
Sun, Cathy 325
Sun, Huakun 696

    T

Tabrizi, Reza 93, 271, 587
Taherinia, Ali 383
Tajiri, Yuji 80
Takikawa, Sachiko 537
Talari, Hamid Reza 429
Tamadon, Mohammad Reza 50
Tanaka, Kayo 80
Tanaka, Kiyoji 73
Tang, Jielong 811
Tanrikulu, Seher 408
Tao, Jianxin 704
Tasci, Yasemin 671
Tasdighi, Erfan 236
Tatsi, Christina 290
Tcharaktchiev, Dimitar 280
Teng, Weiping 696
Tentolouris, Anastasios 803
Tentolouris, Nikolaos 803
Terlouw, Jannie M. 620
Thakur, Gargi 359
Thiery, Joachim 44
Thilmany, Sarah 462
Thomas, Antolice 453
Tian, Limin 8
Todorov, Georgi 280
Tohidi, Maryam 37, 236, e1
Tokmak, Aytekin 671
Tolba, Ibrahim A. 138
Tomaschitz, Andreas 375
Topolčan, Ondřej 56
Tosta-Hernandez, Patrícia Débora 675
Tran, Jennifer L. 453
Tripsianis, Gregory 822
Trummer, Christian 375
Tsilingiris, Dimitrios 803
Tsoli, Marina 296
Tsujimoto, Takehiko 73
Tsuruta, Mitsudai 160

    U

Ullmann, Enrico 168
Unuane, David 797, e7
Urbánek, Václav 133

    V

Vakili, Sina 587
Valentini, Francesco 145
Vanhoeij, Marian 797, e7
Van Poucke, Sven 683
Vaňuga, Anton 609

Vaňuga, Peter 609
Varmaghani, Mehdi 715
Velema, Marieke S. 620
Velkeniers, Brigitte 797, e7
Ventura, Luca 640
Verges, Bruno 303
Verhasselt, Hedda Luise 932
Verheyen, Nicolas 375
Vesali, Samira 193
Vespasiani-Gentilucci, Umberto 145
Villabona, Carles 791
Voelkl, Jakob 375
von Krosigk, Ariane 317
Voswinkel, Stephan 403

    W

Wada, Nobuhiko 80
Wallaschofski, Henri 728, e5
Wang, Hai-jun 179, e3
Wang, Hong 696
Wang, Keke 768
Wang, Lei 661
Wang, Lihong 397
Wang, Mengmeng 469
Wang, Ningjian 29
Wang, Xin 179, e3
Wang, Xuan 117
Wang, Yexin 738
Wang, Yixin 704
Wang, Yu 250
Wang, Yueqiu 397
Wang, Yupeng 661
Weber, Matthias M. 403
Wiemann, Dagobert 568
Wiese, Carmen 317
Williams, Daniel E. 908
Wimberger, Pauline 44
Winkler, Christiane 44
Wisniewska, Magda 816
Wohlfahrt, Peter 56
Wolf, Eva 317
Woliński, Kosma 653
Wolzt, Michael 478
Wu, Meng 469
Wu, Wen-Jun 683

    X

Xian, Huimin 397
Xiao, Fengxia 325
Xiao, Zheng 179, e3
Xiaolin, Lv 761
Xiaoming, Zha 761
Xing, Qian 696
Xu, Jian 117
Xu, Xiaolin 661
Xue, Jiang 250

    Y

Ya, Zhao 17
Yalin, Gulsah Yenidunya 408
Yamada, Kentaro 80
Yamashita, Akiko 160
Yan, Jun 65
Yan, Shuangtong 747



Authors' Index XIII

Horm Metab Res 2018; 50

Yan, Zhang 761
Yaneva, Maria 280
Yang, Fan 397
Yang, Jiajia 469
Yang, Kehu 8
Yang, Mei 414
Yao, Liang 8
Yao, Qiu-Ming 117
Yao, Yong 704
Yarman, Sema 408
Yi, Luo 17
Yi, Yaoxing 414
Ying, Cui 761
Ying, Miao 17
Yoshikawa, Toru 73
Yu, Chunxiao 661
Yu, Jiashu 696
Yu, Zhen 250
Yuan, Xiahong 80
Yuan, Yaping 469
Yue, Zeng 17

    Z

Zacharieva, Sabina 280
Zantut-Wittmann, Denise Engelbrecht
690
Zarei, Maryam 715
Zempo-Miyaki, Asako 73
Zhang, Chengyin 556
Zhang, Dong-Chu 683
Zhang, Guang-Zhen 65
Zhang, Hongmei 696
Zhang, Jin-An 117
Zhang, Lili 747
Zhang, Lu 242
Zhang, Meijie 661
Zhang, Weihong 738
Zhang, Xu 469
Zhang, Yansong 768
Zhang, Yongwen 543
Zhao, Chunyang 768
Zheng, Dongmei 661
Zheng, Ji-Na 683
Zheng, Ming-Hua 683
Zhou, Fang-Yuan 65
Zhou, Xiao-Dong 683
Zhou, Yu-Jie 683
Zhu, Dimin 179, e3
Zhu, Yong-hong 179, e3
Ziegler, Anette-Gabriele 44
Ziemnicka, Katarzyna 653
Zingariello, Maria 145
Zirkel, Agnes 44
Zopey, Mohan 453
Zou, Tian-Tian 683
Zybek-Kocik, Ariadna 653


